Beneficiarios Fideicomiso Crédito Rural

al 31/12/2025

Cliente
PABLO CANEL GRANDE
SALAZAR PETRONA
LOPES CRUZ ROBERTO
AGUSTIN ROMAN MARGARITA
AGUILAR GONZALEZ JOSE
VIDALIA JIMENEZ AGUILAR
GONZALEZ BURRION CASTULO DE JESUS
LUIS ALBERTO COLOCHO AREVALO
MORALES PALENCIA CIPRIANO
FRANCO CHACON JULIO WALDEMAR
PINEDA ALVARADO MARIO ANTONIO
HERNANDEZ SALAS MIGUEL ANGEL
MORALES AREVALO MARIO RICARDO
ISAEL DUARTE MARROQUIN
RAX DOMINGO
ICHICH ROBERTO
CAAL FRANCISCO
CAAL PAULINA
TOT IGNACIO
MEDINA GALVAN ANGEL MEDELSON
CAC DOMINGO
AMBROCIO SOLIS EFRAIN
CIFUENTES PEREZ OLIVIO
JOSE LOPEZ RECINCOY
ANGEL PALENCIA ALVAREZ
CALEL LARES TOMAS
OSORIO OSORIO VICENTE
SANTOS PEREZ ESTEBAN
JULIO MATIAS ESCALANTE
MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
HUGO RENE LAU LEON
PEREZ MARROQUIN ROMULO
LOPEZ GUZMAN MARCOS
CRUZ DE LEON FRANCISCO
PEREZ LEN JULIAN
LAINFIESTA CRISPI GUSTAVO ADOLFO
ESCOBAR CONTRERAS CARLOS ENRIQUE
FELIPE ESCOBAR
ANTONIO GONZALEZ GODOY

1/5

Monto
11,700.00
10,100.00
15,400.00

2,000.00
5,000.00
6,300.00
64,000.00

150,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00

174,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
13,500.00
56,254.42
56,254.42
56,254.42
10,860.00
16,600.00
30,000.00
34,895.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
30,773.38
19,500.00
15,500.00
14,864.00
29,351.00
95,000.00
15,500.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
10,520.00
13,000.00
15,000.00
14,200.00
14,200.00



Cliente
PETRONILA HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
PA CAAL JUAN
CRISTOBAL PA CAAL
GONZALEZ LOPEZ DOMINGO
MARIANO CUC
MUCU RICARDO
CHOC MARTIN
RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL CARLOS MANUEL
RAMIREZ GIRON FROILAN DE JESUS
BERGANZA PEREZ FACUNDO
RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL REINALDO
MARIANO QUIB COC
ICO TIUL CARLOS
CHU LORENZO
TUX JULIO
UNICO APELLIDO TUX ROSARIO
CAAL CUC ROBERTO
SUB CAC SANTIAGO
CABRERA IZAGUIRRE SAMUEL ENRIQUE
POP RAX ERNESTO
TZI COL JOSE
POP RAX MAURICIO
TIUL COC PEDRO
BEB MORAN ENRIQUE
COY MATEO
UNICO APELLIDO CHOC EMILIO
UNICO APELLIDO CHOC MARIANO
CUZ ICAL ELVIRA
ICH CAC MARIO
CAC CARLOTA
UNICO APELLIDO CHUB MARIA
UNICO APELLIDO ICAL MARIA
X0 MIGUEL
XI TIUL DOMINGO
CHOC TIUL DOMINGO
GERARDO CHUB AYU
MORALES AC JOSE MEDARDO
HERMELINDO BAC CUCUL
COC CHOC SANTIAGO
CUC ICO ADOLFO
CHUB CUZ MARTIN
POP CESARIO
CUC CUZ JOSE
CHUB PEDRO
CUCUL YAT PETRONA
JOSE FRANCISCO DE LEON REGIL Z

2/5

Monto
14,200.00
19,250.00
17,430.00
14,760.00
29,100.00
20,000.00
22,500.00
14,371.83
14,229.10
15,000.00
16,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
14,800.00
56,600.00
17,000.00
21,500.00
23,000.00
30,000.00
21,000.00
24,500.00
17,800.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
86,600.00
13,000.00
12,700.00
22,500.00
13,000.00
15,200.00
10,300.00
16,300.00
18,000.00
16,200.00
12,000.00
26,000.00
26,500.00
33,000.00
29,700.00
10,800.00
11,100.00
13,550.00
16,900.00
21,900.00
11,000.00

1,522,400.00



Cliente
POP CO DOMINGO
MORALES TOMAS
PEDRO LOPEZ TUM
LOPEZ SIMEON
REYES LOPEZ GREGORIA
REYES LEONARDA
DIEGO FRANCISCO FRANCISCO
CAJBON ICH SANTOS
NORMA LETICIA GUTIERREZ GENIS
SEBASTIAN GOMEZ CASTRO
GALICIA PEREZ MAXIMILIANO
LUCRECIA CHIVALAN VICENTE
ROSALBINA MATEO NAJERA
REYNA REYES PEREZ
JOSE DAVID GARCIA SUCHITE
DELFINA MAQUIN CUCUL
GUMERCINDA PEREZ MORALES
YOLY ONORY LOPEZ ESTRADA
LUIS ALBERTO LAZARO LOPEZ
GARCIA SUCHITE MARIA SILVIA
POP MO MARIA
CANDELARIA CHOC CHOC
CANDELARIA CHOC CHOC
RAMOS GUTIERREZ EDWIN GIOVANNY
TZALAN PAQUIUL BARTOLA
MARTA JULIA WALES GARCIA
RIGOBERTO HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ
CARLOS RAMOS LEIVA
JOSE SACUL LUC
ESTRADA JOSEFA
LOPEZ DE LA CRUZ FRANCISCO
JUAREZ GOMEZ BRUNO AROLDO
POPOL LOPEZ CIRILO
MENDOZA MENDOZA DIEGO
ORTIZ MEJIA JUAN
VELASQUEZ AILON GASPAR
CRUZ GASPAR
MANUEL HERNANDEZ OXLAJ
RAYMUNDO GASPAR
JUAREZ GREGORIO
RODRIGUEZ DIEGO
MEJIA SEBASTIAN
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ SANTOS
GASPAR MENDOZA MENDOZA
VELASQUEZ JUAN
VELASQUEZ VELASQUEZ FRANCISCO

3/5

Monto
12,000.00
13,000.00
30,000.00
14,600.00
11,600.00
14,500.00
18,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
11,100.00
15,000.00
14,700.00
14,200.00
11,000.00
14,800.00
15,000.00
12,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
10,750.00
15,000.00
10,750.00
10,600.00
10,700.00
10,650.00
10,650.00

7,500.00
11,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
29,374.00
30,000.00
29,276.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
25,600.00
29,400.00
30,000.00



Cliente
LOPEZ LOPEZ GASPAR
LOPEZ LOPEZ GASPAR
LOPEZ MIGUEL
GARCIA ALCON GASPAR
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ TIBURCIO
PELICO OXLAJ MARTO
PEREZ VELASQUEZ SANTIAGO
ORTIZ MENDOZA FRANCISCO
VICENTE VELASQUEZ GASPAR
VICENTE MENDOZA GASPAR
PEREZ LOPEZ NICOLAS
PASTOR HERNANDEZ MELCHOR
HERNANDEZ IXCOY JUAN
RODRIGUEZ DIEGO
PU JUAREZ GASPAR
VELASQUEZ PASCUAL
HERNANDEZ ROJOP LORENZO
ANDRES HERNANDEZ CALEL
PEREZ HERNANDEZ LUIS
ANDRES HERNANDEZ CALEL
CRISTOBAL MACARIO
VELASQUEZ VELASQUEZ FRANCISCO
MENDOZA RAYMUNDO GASPAR
VELASQUEZ VELASQUEZ FRANCISCO
GARCIA SOLIS FRANCISCO
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ JUAN ROBERTO
JUAREZ PEREZ ANTONIO
LOPEZ PEREZ GUMERCINDO
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ JUAN
HERRERA ORANTES MAGDALENO
VALENTIN SANTOS RUIZ AREVALO
HERRERA ORANTES BORROMEO
CHINCHILLA VICTOR MANUEL

CARRERA CHINCHILLA OSCAR RANDOLFO

SANCHEZ MORALES ANTONIO BEATO
ROLANDO ANTONIO TOBAR DUQUE

LEONEL ARMANDO SOLIS HERNANDEZ

PEREZ MENDOZA ARNULFO
GALICIA VEGA ALEJANDRO

GARCIA TORRES MARIA LUISA
REYES SANTOS TACITO MATEO
GARCIA JOSE LUIS

GARCIA VASQUEZ DOMINGO
CHACON ESPINOZA GILBERTO
URUGUTIA PAIZ GONZALO DE JESUS
RAMIREZ RAMIREZ GASPAR

4/5

Monto
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
17,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
29,527.65
20,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00
50,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00
15,000.00

150,000.00

100,000.00
12,000.00
20,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
15,100.00



Cliente
JOSE CUCUL BULUM
PABLO BAUTISTA ANTONIO
PEREZ JIMENEZ SANTIAGO
CAMAIJA VICENTE DOMINGO
DONADO VELIZ WALTER IVAN
PEREZ LOPEZ OBDULIO
SINTO BURGOS MANFREDO
GALICIA UCELO CARLOS
PEREZ GREGORIO
ODILIO HERNANDEZ MENDEZ
JUAN TOMAS CARDONA GOMEZ
DOLORES GOMEZ LOPEZ
JOSE MANUEL MONTERROSO BARRIOS
PEREZ TUN JOSE VALENTIN
VENTURA MORALES JUAN
JACINTO FABIAN OSCAR CIPRIANO
JACINTO FABIAN PILAR
GARCIA GARCIA FILEMON
ROSANIO MARCOS FABIAN RAMOS
JULIO ARNOLDO FABIAN GARCIA
DAVID GILBERTO RAMOS GARCIA
EUSEBIO GARCIA PASCUAL
ANTONIO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ
LOPEZ LOPEZ MARIO ASUNCION
MARCELINO FABIAN RAMOS
GILBERTA MENCHO RODAS
ARIEL VILLATORO DE LEON
TEOFILO LOPEZ SIMEON
LUIS HUMBERTO CARRILLO VICENTE
CRISTOBAL DE JESUS HERNANDEZ R
CHIQUIN CUCUL JUAN
JUAN JOSE ENRIQUEZ GUATZIN
GOMEZ GALICIA YOLANDA ESPERANZA
ESTRADA PEREZ MARIA REYNA
JOSEFINA LOPEZ LOPEZ
VELASQUEZ DIAZ ONORIO
ARNOLDO CHAJON LOPEZ
FIDELINO CABRERA SANTOS
Totales:

5/5

Monto
30,000.00
60,000.00
20,000.00
13,200.00
19,000.00

7,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
14,865.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
13,500.00
15,000.00
13,500.00
8,000.00
15,000.00
17,000.00
5,150.00
20,000.00
4,000.00
8,000.00
11,000.00
11,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
4,000.00
8,000.00
7,500.00
13,400.00
28,500.00
6,676,210.22



