

Beneficiarios Fideicomiso Crédito Rural al 31/12/2025

Cliente	Monto
PABLO CANEL GRANDE	11,700.00
SALAZAR PETRONA	10,100.00
LOPES CRUZ ROBERTO	15,400.00
AGUSTIN ROMAN MARGARITA	2,000.00
AGUILAR GONZALEZ JOSE	5,000.00
VIDALIA JIMENEZ AGUILAR	6,300.00
GONZALEZ BURRION CASTULO DE JESUS	64,000.00
LUIS ALBERTO COLOCHO AREVALO	150,000.00
MORALES PALENCIA CIPRIANO	30,000.00
FRANCO CHACON JULIO WALDEMAR	15,000.00
PINEDA ALVARADO MARIO ANTONIO	174,000.00
HERNANDEZ SALAS MIGUEL ANGEL	15,000.00
MORALES AREVALO MARIO RICARDO	15,000.00
ISABEL DUARTE MARROQUIN	13,500.00
RAX DOMINGO	56,254.42
ICHICH ROBERTO	56,254.42
CAAL FRANCISCO	56,254.42
CAAL PAULINA	10,860.00
TOT IGNACIO	16,600.00
MEDINA GALVAN ANGEL MEDELSON	30,000.00
CAC DOMINGO	34,895.00
AMBROCIO SOLIS EFRAIN	30,000.00
CIFUENTES PEREZ OLIVIO	15,000.00
JOSE LOPEZ RECINCOY	15,000.00
ANGEL PALENCIA ALVAREZ	15,000.00
CALEL LARES TOMAS	30,773.38
OSORIO OSORIO VICENTE	19,500.00
SANTOS PEREZ ESTEBAN	15,500.00
JULIO MATIAS ESCALANTE	14,864.00
MANUEL RODRIGUEZ	29,351.00
HUGO RENE LAU LEON	95,000.00
PEREZ MARROQUIN ROMULO	15,500.00
LOPEZ GUZMAN MARCOS	20,000.00
CRUZ DE LEON FRANCISCO	15,000.00
PEREZ LEN JULIAN	10,520.00
LAINFIESTA CRISPI GUSTAVO ADOLFO	13,000.00
ESCOBAR CONTRERAS CARLOS ENRIQUE	15,000.00
FELIPE ESCOBAR	14,200.00
ANTONIO GONZALEZ GODOY	14,200.00

Cliente	Monto
PETRONILA HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ	14,200.00
PA CAAL JUAN	19,250.00
CRISTOBAL PA CAAL	17,430.00
GONZALEZ LOPEZ DOMINGO	14,760.00
MARIANO CUC	29,100.00
MUCU RICARDO	20,000.00
CHOC MARTIN	22,500.00
RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL CARLOS MANUEL	14,371.83
RAMIREZ GIRON FROILAN DE JESUS	14,229.10
BERGANZA PEREZ FACUNDO	15,000.00
RODRIGUEZ SANDOVAL REINALDO	16,000.00
MARIANO QUIB COC	30,000.00
ICO TIUL CARLOS	30,000.00
CHU LORENZO	14,800.00
TUX JULIO	56,600.00
UNICO APELLIDO TUX ROSARIO	17,000.00
CAAL CUC ROBERTO	21,500.00
SUB CAC SANTIAGO	23,000.00
CABRERA IZAGUIRRE SAMUEL ENRIQUE	30,000.00
POP RAX ERNESTO	21,000.00
TZI COL JOSE	24,500.00
POP RAX MAURICIO	17,800.00
TIUL COC PEDRO	30,000.00
BEB MORAN ENRIQUE	30,000.00
COY MATEO	86,600.00
UNICO APELLIDO CHOC EMILIO	13,000.00
UNICO APELLIDO CHOC MARIANO	12,700.00
CUZ ICAL ELVIRA	22,500.00
ICH CAC MARIO	13,000.00
CAC CARLOTA	15,200.00
UNICO APELLIDO CHUB MARIA	10,300.00
UNICO APELLIDO ICAL MARIA	16,300.00
XO MIGUEL	18,000.00
XI TIUL DOMINGO	16,200.00
CHOC TIUL DOMINGO	12,000.00
GERARDO CHUB AYU	26,000.00
MORALES AC JOSE MEDARDO	26,500.00
HERMELINDO BAC CUCUL	33,000.00
COC CHOC SANTIAGO	29,700.00
CUC ICO ADOLFO	10,800.00
CHUB CUZ MARTIN	11,100.00
POP CESARIO	13,550.00
CUC CUZ JOSE	16,900.00
CHUB PEDRO	21,900.00
CUCUL YAT PETRONA	11,000.00
JOSE FRANCISCO DE LEON REGIL Z	1,522,400.00

Ciente	Monto
POP CO DOMINGO	12,000.00
MORALES TOMAS	13,000.00
PEDRO LOPEZ TUM	30,000.00
LOPEZ SIMEON	14,600.00
REYES LOPEZ GREGORIA	11,600.00
REYES LEONARDA	14,500.00
DIEGO FRANCISCO FRANCISCO	18,000.00
CAJBON ICH SANTOS	15,000.00
NORMA LETICIA GUTIERREZ GENIS	15,000.00
SEBASTIAN GOMEZ CASTRO	15,000.00
GALICIA PEREZ MAXIMILIANO	15,000.00
LUCRECIA CHIVALAN VICENTE	11,100.00
ROSALBINA MATEO NAJERA	15,000.00
REYNA REYES PEREZ	14,700.00
JOSE DAVID GARCIA SUCHITE	14,200.00
DELFINA MAQUIN CUCUL	11,000.00
GUMERCINDA PEREZ MORALES	14,800.00
YOLY ONORY LOPEZ ESTRADA	15,000.00
LUIS ALBERTO LAZARO LOPEZ	12,000.00
GARCIA SUCHITE MARIA SILVIA	15,000.00
POP MO MARIA	15,000.00
CANDELARIA CHOC CHOC	10,750.00
CANDELARIA CHOC CHOC	15,000.00
RAMOS GUTIERREZ EDWIN GIOVANNY	10,750.00
TZALAN PAQUIUL BARTOLA	10,600.00
MARTA JULIA WALES GARCIA	10,700.00
RIGOBERTO HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ	10,650.00
CARLOS RAMOS LEIVA	10,650.00
JOSE SACUL LUC	7,500.00
ESTRADA JOSEFA	11,000.00
LOPEZ DE LA CRUZ FRANCISCO	20,000.00
JUAREZ GOMEZ BRUNO AROLD	80,000.00
POPOL LOPEZ CIRILO	15,000.00
MENDOZA MENDOZA DIEGO	30,000.00
ORTIZ MEJIA JUAN	29,374.00
VELASQUEZ AILON GASPAR	30,000.00
CRUZ GASPAR	29,276.00
MANUEL HERNANDEZ OXLAJ	30,000.00
RAYMUNDO GASPAR	30,000.00
JUAREZ GREGORIO	30,000.00
RODRIGUEZ DIEGO	30,000.00
MEJIA SEBASTIAN	30,000.00
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ SANTOS	30,000.00
GASPAR MENDOZA MENDOZA	25,600.00
VELASQUEZ JUAN	29,400.00
VELASQUEZ VELASQUEZ FRANCISCO	30,000.00

Ciente	Monto
LOPEZ LOPEZ GASPAR	30,000.00
LOPEZ LOPEZ GASPAR	30,000.00
LOPEZ MIGUEL	30,000.00
GARCIA ALCON GASPAR	30,000.00
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ TIBURCIO	20,000.00
PELICO OXLAJ MARTO	20,000.00
PEREZ VELASQUEZ SANTIAGO	17,000.00
ORTIZ MENDOZA FRANCISCO	20,000.00
VICENTE VELASQUEZ GASPAR	20,000.00
VICENTE MENDOZA GASPAR	20,000.00
PEREZ LOPEZ NICOLAS	20,000.00
PASTOR HERNANDEZ MELCHOR	20,000.00
HERNANDEZ IXCOY JUAN	20,000.00
RODRIGUEZ DIEGO	20,000.00
PU JUAREZ GASPAR	20,000.00
VELASQUEZ PASCUAL	20,000.00
HERNANDEZ ROJOP LORENZO	20,000.00
ANDRES HERNANDEZ CALEL	20,000.00
PEREZ HERNANDEZ LUIS	20,000.00
ANDRES HERNANDEZ CALEL	20,000.00
CRISTOBAL MACARIO	20,000.00
VELASQUEZ VELASQUEZ FRANCISCO	30,000.00
MENDOZA RAYMUNDO GASPAR	30,000.00
VELASQUEZ VELASQUEZ FRANCISCO	29,527.65
GARCIA SOLIS FRANCISCO	20,000.00
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ JUAN ROBERTO	30,000.00
JUAREZ PEREZ ANTONIO	20,000.00
LOPEZ PEREZ GUMERCINDO	20,000.00
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ JUAN	20,000.00
HERRERA ORANTES MAGDALENO	100,000.00
VALENTIN SANTOS RUIZ AREVALO	100,000.00
HERRERA ORANTES BORROMEO	50,000.00
CHINCHILLA VICTOR MANUEL	100,000.00
CARRERA CHINCHILLA OSCAR RANDOLFO	100,000.00
SANCHEZ MORALES ANTONIO BEATO	15,000.00
ROLANDO ANTONIO TOBAR DUQUE	150,000.00
LEONEL ARMANDO SOLIS HERNANDEZ	100,000.00
PEREZ MENDOZA ARNULFO	12,000.00
GALICIA VEGA ALEJANDRO	20,000.00
GARCIA TORRES MARIA LUISA	6,000.00
REYES SANTOS TACITO MATEO	6,000.00
GARCIA JOSE LUIS	30,000.00
GARCIA VASQUEZ DOMINGO	20,000.00
CHACON ESPINOZA GILBERTO	15,000.00
URUGUTIA PAIZ GONZALO DE JESUS	30,000.00
RAMIREZ RAMIREZ GASPAR	15,100.00

Cliente	Monto
JOSE CUCUL BULUM	30,000.00
PABLO BAUTISTA ANTONIO	60,000.00
PEREZ JIMENEZ SANTIAGO	20,000.00
CAMAJA VICENTE DOMINGO	13,200.00
DONADO VELIZ WALTER IVAN	19,000.00
PEREZ LOPEZ OBDULIO	7,000.00
SINTO BURGOS MANFREDO	4,000.00
GALICIA UCELO CARLOS	5,000.00
PEREZ GREGORIO	30,000.00
ODILIO HERNANDEZ MENDEZ	10,000.00
JUAN TOMAS CARDONA GOMEZ	10,000.00
DOLORES GOMEZ LOPEZ	10,000.00
JOSE MANUEL MONTERROSO BARRIOS	15,000.00
PEREZ TUN JOSE VALENTIN	15,000.00
VENTURA MORALES JUAN	14,865.00
JACINTO FABIAN OSCAR CIPRIANO	15,000.00
JACINTO FABIAN PILAR	15,000.00
GARCIA GARCIA FILEMON	15,000.00
ROSANIO MARCOS FABIAN RAMOS	15,000.00
JULIO ARNOLDO FABIAN GARCIA	13,500.00
DAVID GILBERTO RAMOS GARCIA	15,000.00
EUSEBIO GARCIA PASCUAL	13,500.00
ANTONIO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ	8,000.00
LOPEZ LOPEZ MARIO ASUNCION	15,000.00
MARCELINO FABIAN RAMOS	17,000.00
GILBERTA MENCHO RODAS	5,150.00
ARIEL VILLATORO DE LEON	20,000.00
TEOFILO LOPEZ SIMEON	4,000.00
LUIS HUMBERTO CARRILLO VICENTE	8,000.00
CRISTOBAL DE JESUS HERNANDEZ R	11,000.00
CHIQUIN CUCUL JUAN	11,000.00
JUAN JOSE ENRIQUEZ GUATZIN	15,000.00
GOMEZ GALICIA YOLANDA ESPERANZA	15,000.00
ESTRADA PEREZ MARIA REYNA	4,000.00
JOSEFINA LOPEZ LOPEZ	8,000.00
VELASQUEZ DIAZ ONORIO	7,500.00
ARNOLDO CHAJON LOPEZ	13,400.00
FIDELINO CABRERA SANTOS	28,500.00
Totales:	6,676,210.22